
January 31, 2026 KYOTO 9R NAGAHAMA TOKUBETSU

KYOTO
9

Post Time

 14:20
9R NAGAHAMA TOKUBETSU
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   15,800   6,300   4,000   2,400   1,580

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      315      90      45                

Total       (1000Yen)   16,115   6,390   4,045   2,400   1,580
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Leontes H6 69 33,106,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.6 1400 0.2.0.6 Jan 11/26 72 1KYOTO4 Sep 7/25 62 4HANSHIN2 Aug 17/25 68 3CHUKYO8 Jul 26/25 71 3CHUKYO1 May 24/25 70 2KYOTO9

Tiger Spark(JPN) Kanta Taguchi HAND 1.1.2.1 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win OGAKI TOKUBETSU 2-Win YOKKAICHI TOKUB 2-Win R.A. AUSTRALIA 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.2.0.4 1200 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No. 2 Fav.12 11th /12 No. 1 Fav. 7 6th /16 No.15 Fav. 7 2nd /16 No.10 Fav. 9 7th /13 No. 8 Fav. 8

1 1 Abbey Road Dark Bay Yuki Ohashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470 +26 K Taguchi 58.0 444 +2 K Taguchi 58.0 442 -2 K Taguchi 58.0 444 -10 K Taguchi 58.0 454 +2 K Taguchi 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.5 WETD 0.1.0.1 1700 0.1.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.9 1400m Dirt Good 1:22.8

Tomoda Bokujo Total 2.4.2.13 ALLD 2.4.2.11 ---- 6---------- 16-15 35.9F 36.0-37.2 10-12 36.8F 35.3-36.8 14-14 36.1F 35.4-36.5 13-13 36.1F 34.0-37.5 9-9 35.2F 34.8-35.2
Kazuo Ito <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 1 1 1 4 Rafale(JPN)(0.6) Danon Switch(JPN)(1.3) Taisei Response(JP(0.8) Y Y Legend(JPN)(0.5) Promising Star(JPN(1.0)
Best Warrior C4 70 34,200,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.1.0 1400 2.1.0.4 Dec 6/25 68 5HANSHIN1 Nov 1/25 66 4TOKYO10 Oct 4/25 63 4TOKYO1 Jun 8/25 61 3TOKYO2 May 10/25 60 2KYOTO5

Lux Spei(JPN) Taisei Danno HAND 0.2.0.0 1000 0.1.1.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.1.2.2 2nd /16 No.10 Fav. 8 11th /14 No.12 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 5 Fav. 1 1st /16 No. 4 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No. 2 Fav. 1

2 2 Merryweather Bay Keizo Ito KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 488 -2 T Danno 57.0 490 +6 K Miura 57.0 484 +6 K Miura 56.0 478 -6 Y Kawada 55.0 484 +2 Y Kawada 57.0
(Majestic Warrior) Four Seasons 0.1.0.3 WETD 1.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.9 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.7 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:10.8

Symboli Stud Total 2.3.3.6 ALLD 2.3.3.6 -------------- 2 3-5 36.8F 34.4-37.2 4-4 36.7F 35.1-36.0 5-6 36.6F 35.7-36.8 3-3 36.3F 34.6-36.7 7-4 35.7F 34.5-36.0
Nobumichi Iwasaki <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Meisho Tsuyoki(JPN(0.0) Gekizaru(JPN)(1.1) Pick Up Line(JPN)(0.4) Seguir el Viento(J(-0.3) Centaur Beast(JPN)(0.3)
Makfi H6 59 40,923,000 Yen KYOD 1.1.2.6 1400 0.0.0.1 Dec 27/25 65 5HANSHIN7 Oct 12/25 64 3KYOTO4 Mar 30/25 59 2HANSHIN2 Feb 9/25 62 1KYOTO4 Dec 14/24 78 7KYOTO5

Sanganeb(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura HAND 1.2.3.3 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win MARUYAMA TOKUBE 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win FUKAKUSA TOKUBE 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 2.3.5.10 7th /16 No. 5 Fav.15 11th /14 No. 4 Fav. 9 10th /14 No.11 Fav. 5 7th /16 No. 4 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No. 9 Fav. 5

3 3 Sun Coronet Dark Bay Katsunori Tanaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 514 +14 H Matsumoto 57.0 500 0 S Yoshimura 58.0 500 0 K Matsuyama 58.0 500 -2 R Sakai 58.0 502 0 R Sakai 58.0
(Dubawi) BL Four Seasons 0.2.1.4 WETD 0.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.3 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.5

Shizunai Fujikawa Bokujo Total 2.3.5.11 ALLD 2.3.5.11 -------- 7------ 13-15 37.9F 33.8-37.8 9-9 36.3F 34.3-35.8 8-8 36.8F 35.6-36.3 13-13 36.8F 34.8-37.8 11-11 35.8F 36.1-36.1
Fujiko Mizukami <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Bergeronnette(JPN)(0.9) American Bikini(JP(2.0) Nobori Shoryu(JPN)(1.4) Negresco(JPN)(0.6) Lux Meteor(JPN)(0.3)
Gold Dream C4 73 23,300,000 Yen KYOD 2.1.2.1 1400 2.1.1.0 Jan 11/26 74 1KYOTO4 Nov 2/25 67 3KYOTO11 Oct 12/25 75 4TOKYO4 May 24/25 58 2KYOTO9 May 4/25 62 2KYOTO4

Yuto the Ren(JPN) Riki Takasugi HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 3rd /16 No. 8 Fav. 4 9th /15 No. 5 Fav. 2 4th /16 No.14 Fav. 1 1st /9 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /15 No. 4 Fav. 7

4 4 3 Jeweled Chestnut Teruhiko Chida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 494 +8 R Takasugi 57.0 486 -6 M Iwata 57.0 492 +16 M Iwata 57.0 476 -2 R Takasugi 56.0 478 +2 R Takasugi 56.0
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 1.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.8 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.3 1300m Dirt Stand 1:18.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.0

Yoneta Bokujo Total 2.1.2.2 ALLD 2.1.2.2 ---- 3---------- 7-8 36.5F 36.0-37.2 8-7 36.3F 35.2-36.0 7-6 36.4F 28.9-36.8 2-2 37.0F 34.5-37.2 2-2 37.2F 34.6-37.4
Ayana Suzuki <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 0 1 Rafale(JPN)(0.3) Getty Villa(USA)(1.1) Mars Odyssey(JPN)(0.5) April in Paris(JPN(-0.4) Danon Figo(JPN)(0.0)
Lovely Day H5 44 18,750,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.5 1400 2.1.1.7 Dec 27/25 51 5HANSHIN7 Dec 28/24 68 7KYOTO9 Oct 27/24 56 5KYOTO8 Oct 13/24 67 5KYOTO4 Jun 22/24 62 4KYOTO7

Kurino Kingman(JPN)
Manabu Sakai HAND 1.0.1.2 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win HARUMACHIZUKI S 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win KAMEOKA TOKUBET 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 1 Fav.11 6th /16 No. 6 Fav.10 11th /12 No. 4 Fav. 2 5th /9 No. 5 Fav. 1 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 6

4 5 Phillis Bay Yasuyuki Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 510 +4 M Sakai 58.0 506 +12 M Sakai 57.0 494 -6 M Nagashima 54.0 500 +8 M Sakai 56.0 492 +4 M Sakai 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.1.0.4 WETD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.3 1400m Dirt Good 1:23.4

Shimokobe Farm Total 2.1.1.7 ALLD 2.1.1.7 --------15------ 1-2 41.4F 33.8-37.8 2-2 37.4F 35.5-36.7 1-1 40.0F 34.3-37.4 1-1 38.2F 34.9-37.8 1-1 36.5F 34.6-36.5
Yoriko Kurimoto <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Bergeronnette(JPN)(3.6) Nishikigi Mitchi(J(0.8) Love Comedy(IRE)(2.6) Gjirokaster(JPN)(0.4) Star Turn(JPN)(-0.1)
Big Arthur H6 65 27,460,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.4 1400 0.0.0.9 Jan 17/26 60 1NAKAYAMA6 Dec 20/25 71 5CHUKYO5 Dec 6/25 60 5HANSHIN1 Nov 8/25 67 4KYOTO1 Oct 25/25 66 4TOKYO8

Tropical Hero(JPN) Manami Nagashima HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2025 YOUNG JOCK 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win KAMEOKA TOKUBET 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.3 1200 1.0.0.17 10th /16 No.10 Fav.15 9th /16 No.16 Fav.16 15th /16 No. 7 Fav.16 10th /16 No. 1 Fav.15 9th /13 No.13 Fav.13

5 6 Tropical Garden Bay Yasuhiro Nemoto KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 558 +10 K Nagahama 56.0 548 +2 K Kamio 58.0 546 +10 Y Furukawa 58.0 536 -4 Y Furukawa 58.0 540 +4 K Nagahama 56.0
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons 0.0.0.13 WETD 0.0.0.3 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.7 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.2 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.2

Okuyama Farm Total 2.3.0.36 ALLD 1.0.0.28 --10------ 9--15 15-15 36.6F 33.8-38.0 14-16 37.0F 35.6-37.7 16-16 36.5F 34.4-37.2 16-16 36.9F 33.8-37.7 12-12 35.3F 36.4-35.4
Yuki Dendo <-[Closer] ALLT 1.3.0.8 1 W 1 0 0 10 Gold Hammer(JPN)(0.9) Truman Tesoro(JPN)(0.7) Meisho Tsuyoki(JPN(1.3) Jasper Barows(JPN)(1.9) Fusetsu(JPN)(1.1)
Rey de Oro C4 66 24,700,000 Yen KYOD 2.1.0.2 1400 1.2.0.2 Jan 12/26 61 1KYOTO5 Dec 14/25 60 5CHUKYO4 Nov 23/25 54 4KYOTO6 Sep 20/25 60 4HANSHIN6 Aug 30/25 55 4CHUKYO3

Meikei Rein(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe HAND 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 4 2nd /16 No.13 Fav. 1 4th /16 No. 6 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 9 Fav. 3 4th /12 No. 7 Fav. 6

5 7 Bell Line Dark Bay Kazuya Nakatake KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 450 +8 Y Shibata 55.0 442 -2 Y Shibata 55.0 444 +2 Y Iwata 57.0 442 0 Y Iwata 56.0 442 -16 Y Iwata 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.1 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4

Atsuga Furukawa Bokujo Total 2.3.0.4 ALLD 2.3.0.3 ---- 1------ 2-- 2-4 36.6F 36.2-36.8 10-8 37.0F 35.2-37.6 15-14 36.4F 34.9-37.1 8-8 36.9F 34.4-37.9 11-11 37.5F 35.1-37.7
Nagoya Keiba Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 1 2 0 0 A Shin Mars(JPN)(-0.1) Kyoei Cancer(JPN)(0.3) Pod Donner(JPN)(0.4) Hakusan Iris(JPN)(0.0) Erika Dream(JPN)(0.5)
Isla Bonita H6 69 52,086,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.5 Jan 11/26 66 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 20/25 77 5CHUKYO5 Dec 6/25 74 5CHUKYO1 Nov 16/25 60 5TOKYO4 Oct 25/25 71 4TOKYO8

Memory Glass(JPN) Yusuke Hara HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2025 YOUNG JOCK 2-Win CHUKYO NIKKEI S 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Miho CHUD 0.1.0.1 1200 1.3.3.14 8th /16 No. 7 Fav.10 2nd /16 No. 8 Fav.10 7th /13 No.10 Fav.11 13th /16 No. 6 Fav.14 6th /13 No. 7 Fav.10

6 8 Lavender Memory Dark Bay Yasutoshi Matsunaga KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 494 +4 S Sato 55.0 490 -2 S Sato 58.0 492 -2 M Muto 58.0 494 +4 M Sugihara 58.0 490 -2 H Kitamura 58.0
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.1.0.7 WETD 0.1.0.4 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.1 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.7 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.8

Hamamoto Bokujo Total 2.7.3.25 ALLD 2.7.3.24 ---- 8---- 2-- 7 12-12 37.4F 33.1-37.8 6-6 37.0F 35.6-37.7 9-9 36.1F 34.8-36.1 5-7 37.1F 35.6-36.7 9-8 35.5F 36.4-35.4
Yuki Dendo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 1 1 5 Splendeur(JPN)(1.2) Truman Tesoro(JPN)(0.0) Z Yell(JPN)(1.1) Meisho Hachiro(JPN(1.5) Fusetsu(JPN)(0.7)
Pas de Trois H6 72 19,400,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.2 1400 0.0.1.5 Jan 10/26 73 1KYOTO3 Nov 22/25 63 4KYOTO5 Jun 15/25 61 3HANSHIN4 May 18/25 72 2KYOTO8 May 3/25 56 2KYOTO3

Prince Knot(JPN) Yuji Hishida HAND 0.0.1.2 1000 0.0.0.0 SHISHIGATANI TO 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win MUKOGAWA TOKUBE 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.2 1200 2.0.0.2 7th /18 No. 9 Fav.17 6th /16 No.11 Fav.14 14th /15 No. 6 Fav.15 9th /16 No. 5 Fav.10 1st /14 No. 9 Fav. 5

6 9 Cinderella Romance Bay Kensuke Ogura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 476 +4 K Sameshima 53.0 472 -10 Y Hishida 58.0 482 +2 K Nishizuka 58.0 480 +2 Y Iwata 58.0 478 +2 Y Iwata 58.0
(Swept Overboard) Four Seasons 1.0.0.6 WETD 1.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.6 1200m Turf Good 1:11.1 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.2 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.6

Shadai Farm Total 2.0.1.20 ALLD 2.0.1.8 ---- 7---------- 12-11 33.6F 33.7-33.7 16-14 36.7F 34.1-37.8 14-14 35.4F 33.5-36.0 10-10 35.3F 34.9-35.4 10-11 35.2F 35.0-36.6
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.12 2 W 0 0 0 2 Jasper Divine(USA)(1.0) Linea Gloria(JPN)(0.5) Rapier(JPN)(1.6) Immutable(JPN)(0.9) Nihonpiro Carat(JP(0.0)
Hakusan Moon C4 69 22,930,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.0 1400 2.1.1.2 Oct 18/25 62 4TOKYO6 Sep 20/25 60 4HANSHIN6 Aug 2/25 62 3CHUKYO3 Jun 22/25 54 3HANSHIN6 Apr 6/25 84 2HANSHIN4

Hakusan Iris(JPN) Mirai Iwata HAND 1.0.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win VIOLET STAKES OPN
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.0.0 1200 0.1.0.0 6th /14 No.12 Fav. 1 1st /16 No. 8 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No. 9 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 3 Fav. 3 10th /15 No. 8 Fav.15

7 10 5 Cameron Road Chestnut Kazuya Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 488 +4 R Kozaki 56.0 484 +6 R Kozaki 56.0 478 -2 R Kozaki 55.0 480 -2 R Takasugi 54.0 482 -4 K Sameshima 57.0
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.5

Masaaki Nakamura Total 2.2.1.3 ALLD 2.2.1.2 ---------------- 9-9 36.9F 35.5-36.8 11-9 36.5F 34.4-37.9 2-2 38.8F 34.0-38.8 8-7 37.8F 33.8-38.2 8-7 38.3F 33.9-38.1
Goichi Kawasaki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 1 0 Coche Deli(JPN)(0.9) Meikei Rein(JPN)(0.0) Kalpa(JPN)(0.2) Hosho Maris(JPN)(0.6) Yamanin Cerchi(JPN(1.5)
Saturnalia C4 70 21,670,000 Yen KYOD 2.1.0.1 1400 2.1.0.1 Jan 17/26 76 1KYOTO6 Nov 23/25 56 4KYOTO6 Oct 26/25 51 3KYOTO9 Dec 21/24 67 7KYOTO7 Nov 10/24 45 6KYOTO4

Pod Donner(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win MANRYO SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 3rd /18 No. 1 Fav. 5 1st /16 No.15 Fav. 5 4th /11 No. 7 Fav. 6 5th /12 No. 8 Fav. 9 1st /16 No. 6 Fav. 4

7 11 1 Epistrophy Bay Yasuyuki Tsujino KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 480 +2 S Yoshimura 57.0 478 +2 S Yoshimura 56.0 476 +6 S Yoshimura 55.0 470 0 S Yoshimura 56.0 470 +6 S Yoshimura 53.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.1 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.7

Ichikawa Farm Total 2.1.1.2 ALLD 2.1.0.1 -- 3------------ 8-8 34.0F 35.2-34.5 11-8 36.2F 34.9-37.1 7-7 36.7F 34.4-36.8 9-8 34.1F 35.9-34.0 5-4 38.3F 34.7-38.7
Masao Ogawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.1.1 1 W 1 0 0 0 Kazu Mikulase(JPN)(0.2) Gemito(JPN)(-0.3) Ambitious Yoshino((0.4) Laila(JPN)(0.6) As God(JPN)(-0.3)
Drefong M5 79 48,585,000 Yen KYOD 0.1.2.5 1400 0.1.1.3 Jan 18/26 67 1KYOTO7 Dec 6/25 81 5CHUKYO1 Nov 8/25 78 4KYOTO1 Oct 18/25 73 3KYOTO6 Oct 5/25 63 3KYOTO2

Waino Naomi(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.2.0 OGURAYAMA TOKUB 2-Win CHUKYO NIKKEI S 2-Win KAMEOKA TOKUBET 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.0.0 1200 1.2.1.6 6th /16 No.13 Fav. 3 2nd /13 No.12 Fav. 3 3rd /16 No.14 Fav. 7 2nd /12 No.13 Fav. 4 6th /16 No.11 Fav. 9

8 12 4 Bokuno Naomi Bay Shogo Hatabata KOKD 1.1.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 482 +8 Y Fujioka 56.0 474 +2 Y Fujioka 56.0 472 -2 Y Fujioka 56.0 474 0 Y Fujioka 56.0 474 +12 Y Fujioka 56.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 1.1.1.3 WETD 0.0.1.3 1700 1.1.0.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.8 1400m Dirt Good 1:23.5 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.6

Lake Villa Farm Total 2.4.4.17 ALLD 2.4.4.12 -- 6---------- 2 10-9 37.2F 34.6-37.5 12-11 34.9F 34.8-36.1 14-14 36.4F 33.8-37.7 8-7 36.0F 34.8-36.2 11-11 36.3F 33.8-37.0
Masaki Shiozawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.5 1 W 1 3 0 2 Turron(JPN)(0.5) Z Yell(JPN)(0.4) Jasper Barows(JPN)(0.5) Vero Cuore(JPN)(0.4) Tamamo Tea Cup(JPN(1.0)
Silver State H5 72 21,457,000 Yen KYOD 2.1.1.1 1400 2.1.1.2 Nov 22/25 66 4KYOTO5 Oct 26/25 76 3KYOTO9 Sep 21/25 63 4HANSHIN7 May 18/24 61 3KYOTO9 Feb 17/24 48 2KYOTO7

Are(JPN) Yutaka Take HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win SAGANO TOKUBETS 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No.10 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 9 Fav. 9 11th /15 No. 5 Fav. 7 1st /15 No. 2 Fav. 3 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 1

8 13 2 Look a Million Bay Mitsumasa Nakauchida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 516 +2 Y Kawada 58.0 514 0 A Nishimura 56.0 514 +10 A Nishimura 58.0 504 +4 Y Kawada 57.0 500 +2 A Lemaitre 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.2 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.4 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.6

Mishima Bokujo Total 2.1.1.2 ALLD 2.1.1.2 ---------------- 10-8 37.0F 34.1-37.8 10-10 36.4F 34.1-36.7 11-10 36.7F 35.1-36.1 9-8 36.5F 34.8-37.5 7-7 37.8F 34.7-38.7
Hideki Terada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 1 Linea Gloria(JPN)(0.1) Piemanson(JPN)(0.5) Danon Figo(JPN)(1.8) Kazu Gortys(JPN)(0.0) Mighty Mighty(JPN)(-0.1)

KYOTO Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.29～2026.01.28）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  90   7   7  11  65 0.078 0.156
 2 Maurice  48   7   2   3  36 0.146 0.188
 3 Mikki Isle  52   6   8   1  37 0.115 0.269
 4 Majestic Warrior  68   6   5   4  53 0.088 0.162
 5 Sinister Minister  72   5   5  11  51 0.069 0.139
 6 Moanin  33   5   4   2  22 0.152 0.273
 7 Henny Hughes  60   5   3   3  49 0.083 0.133
 8 Kizuna  38   5   3   1  29 0.132 0.211
 9 Lord Kanaloa  54   5   2   5  42 0.093 0.130
10 Pyro  41   5   1   5  30 0.122 0.146
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January 31, 2026 KYOTO 9R NAGAHAMA TOKUBETSU MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen 1400m, Dirt


